Master Copy
Do Not Remove

From File
S100/89 T
Q January, 1997 )
29 .
Chief Executive Officer
Southern Health Board
Wilton Road DEPARTMENT
Cork OF HEALTH
AN ROINN
SLAINTE

Revision of Remuneration under the Programme for Competitiveness and Work. .

i g sy o

Dear Chief Executive Officer

I am directed by the Minister for Health to refer to this Department's circular letter No. 1/97
of 17 January, 1997 re above and to confirm approval to payment of revised scales to control
chefs and journeyman chefs as indicated on the attached schedule.

Yours sincerely £

A"S w Neoaan
A. Noonan b
Personnel Management & Development. e i

Hawkins House Dublin 2
e Y o Bopte St Ol o

Iy



CONTROL CHEFS

1/4/1994
k
19,202
19,615
20,179
21,131
21,708

JOURNEYMAN CHEFS

1/4/1994
£
14,524
14,995
15,696
o 16,179

1/6/1994
5
19,586
20,007
20,9583
21,654
22,142

1/6/1994
£
14,814
15,295
16,009
16,503

1/6/1995
E
19.978
20.407
20.995
21 586
22.585

1/6/1995
£
15.110
15,601
16.329
16.833

1/6/1996
£
20,278
20,713
21,310
22,315
22,924

1/6/1996
£
15,337
16,8356
16,574
17,085

NMAactnw flanv

1/10/1996
E
20,582
21.024
21,630
22,650
23,268

1/10/1996
£
15,567
16.073
16,823
17.341

MGTCHEF. WK4\

1/1/1997
£
20,788
21,234
21,846
22,877
23,501

1/1/1997
£
12743
16,234
16,991
17,514



