Master Copy Do Not Remove From File

\$100/89

29 January, 1997

Chief Executive Officer Southern Health Board Wilton Road Cork

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTHAN ROINN

Revision of Remuneration under the Programme for Competitiveness and Work. Shaping a

Shaping a Healthier full on

SLAINTE

Dear Chief Executive Officer

I am directed by the Minister for Health to refer to this Department's circular letter No. 1/97 of 17 January, 1997 re above and to confirm approval to payment of revised scales to control chefs and journeyman chefs as indicated on the attached schedule.

Yours sincerely

Hyre Mooran

A. Noonan

Personnel Management & Development.

CONTROL CHEFS

1/4/1994	1/6/1994	1/6/1995	1/6/1996	1/10/1996	1/1/1997
£	£	£	£	£	£
19,202	19,586	19,978	20,278	20 ,582	20,788
19,615	20,007	20,407	20,713	21,024	21,234
20,179	20,583	20,995	21,310	21,630	21,846
21,131	21,554	21,985	22,315	22,650	22,877
21,708	22,142	22,585	22,924	23,268	23,501

JOURNEYMAN CHEFS

	1/4/1994	1/6/1994	1/6/1995	1/6/1996	1/10/1996	1/1/1997
	£	£	£	£	£	£
	14,524	14,814	15,110	15,337	15 ,567	15,723
	14,995	15,295	15,601	15,835	16,073	16,234
	15,695	16,009	16.329	16,574	16,823	16,991
***	16,179	16,503	16,833	17,085	17,341	17,514